IOTA Emergency Lighting        1361 E. Wieding Road, Tucson, AZ  85706          Phone:  1-800-866-4682          E-mail:  IOTAcentralinverters@acuitybrands.com          Web: www.iotaengineering.com            © 2022 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc.
Product specifications are subject to change without notice
PWM/IGBT inverter design for optimal switching speed
Micro-processor controlled, temperature
compensating charger
120/208 or 277/480 Voltage Options
Valve Regulated Lead Acid (VRLA) batteries provide long
life and are maintenance free

4.0KVA-10.0KVA 3-PHASE OUTDOOR INVERTER SYSTEMS
IOTA REV 060823
ORDERING GUIDE
IIS3P
4000     (4.0 KW / KVA)
5000     (5.0 KW / KVA)
6500     (6.5 KW / KVA)
8000     (8.0 KW / KVA)
10000   (10.0 KW / KVA)
Output Wattage1 AC Input
120/208IN
277/480IN
MODEL NAME ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
Input and Output must match.
AC Output
Input and Output is 3-phase
4-wire Wye only.
120/208OUT
277/480OUT
Example Model: IIS3P EXT 5000 120/208IN 120/208OUT VRLA10
1 Derate for applications >10,000 ft. elevation
2 120 Minute runtime may require larger cabinet. Option not available
  on 8.0K or > models.
3 Includes Extended Two-Year Warranty.
4 Requires Factory Start Up option.
5 External Bypass cannot be used with branch circuit options.
6 A "make-before-break" BYPASS is included in IIS3P models.
  Select the BYPASSBBM option when "break-before-make" is desired.
7 Provides additional operation to -20°C.
  Unit is not UL Listed to extended operating temperature.
EXT
DIMENSIONS / WEIGHT
48″ x 76″ x 30″
48″ x 76″ x 30″
48″ x 76″ x 30″
48″ x 76″ x 30″
48″ x 76″ x 30″
995 lbs
995 lbs
995 lbs
1099 lbs
1099 lbs
888 lbs
1110 lbs
1480 lbs
1776 lbs
1776 lbs
12
15
20
24
24
1883 lbs
2105 lbs
2475 lbs
2875 lbs
2875 lbs
Inverter Model Width/Height/Depth
(inches)
Electronics
Weight
Battery
Weight
# of Batteries
(90 min)
Total
Combined
Weight
IIS3P EXT 4000
IIS3P EXT 5000
IIS3P EXT 6500
IIS3P EXT 8000
IIS3P EXT 10000